LMV7271/LMV7275/LMV7272
Single & Dual, 1.8V Low Power Comparators with Rail-to-Rail Input
General Description
The LMV727X are rail-to-rail input low power comparators,
which are characterized at supply voltage 1.8V, 2.7V and
5.0V. They consume only 9uA supply current per channel
while achieving a 800ns propagation delay.
The LMV7271/LMV7275 (single) are available in SC70 and

Top View
(bump side down)
Ordering Information
Package Part Number
Eco Plan
(Note 9)
Package
Marking
Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin SOT23
LMV7271MF/NOPB Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
C25A
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LMV7271MFX/NOPB 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MF/NOPB Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
C26A
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MFX/NOPB 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SC70
LMV7271MG/NOPB Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
C34
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMV7271MGX/NOPB 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MG/NOPB Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
C35
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV7275MGX/NOPB 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Bump
micro SMD
LMV7272TL/NOPB Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
I 01
250 Units Tape and Reel
TLA08AAA
LMV7272TLX/NOPB 3k Units Tape and Reel
Note 9: Eco Plan - The planned eco-friendly classification: Pb-Free (RoHS), Pb-Free (RoHS Exempt), or Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br) - please check http://
www.ti.com/productcontent for the latest availability information and additional product content details.
TBD: The Pb-Free/Green conversion plan has not been defined.
Pb-Free (RoHS): TI's terms "Lead-Free" or "Pb-Free" mean semiconductor products that are compatible with the current RoHS requirements for all 6 substances,
including the requirement that lead not exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials. Where designed to be soldered at high temperatures, TI Pb-Free
products are suitable for use in specified lead-free processes.
Pb-Free (RoHS Exempt): This component has a RoHS exemption for either 1) lead-based flip-chip solder bumps used between the die and package, or 2) lead-
based die adhesive used between the die and leadframe. The component is otherwise considered Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) as defined above.
Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br): TI defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible), and free of Bromine (Br) and Antimony (Sb) based flame retardants (Br or
Sb do not exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous material).
LMV7271/LMV7275/LMV7272
6 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Typical Performance Characteristics (TA = 25°C, Unless otherwise specified).
VOS vs. VCM
20064028
VOS vs. VCM
20064029
VOS vs. VCM
20064030
Short Circuit vs. Supply Voltage
20064001
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV7271)
20064002
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV7272)
20064031
LMV7271/LMV7275/LMV7272
Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 7
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage (LMV7272)